

Inc Village of Hempstead Community Development Agency Regular Meeting Agenda October 1, 2019 at 5:30p.m. - Tuesday 99 James A. Garner Way Hempstead, NY 11550

CDA BOARD of DIRECTORS

MAYOR DON RYAN
Chairperson

TINA HODGE-BOWLES Vice-Chairperson

> CARMEN AYALA Member

> > KERIA BLUE Member

FRANZ NICOLAS

Member

CHARLENE THOMPSON, ESQ.

Commissioner

1. Call to Order / Roll Call

2. Waive the Reading/Approval of Minutes of September 3, 2019

3. Commissioner's Report

4. New Business

a. Audit Update

b. Finance Committee Report - Budget Review

c. Resolution authorizing the Inc. Village of Hempstead Agency to adopt the 2019 budgets.

d. Resolution authorizing the Inc. Village of Hempstead Community Development Agency to renew AMH Consulting contract for another year.

e. Resolution authorizing the Inc. Village of Hempstead Community Development Agency to offer down payment assistance to First Time Home Buyers.

5. Coming Events

a. Inter-Agency Workforce Development Meeting
Tuesday, October 8, 2019
CDA Office, 50 Clinton Street, Suite 504

b BOA Steering Committee MeetingThursday, November 14, 2019CDA Office 50 Clinton Street, Suite 504

6. Addendum if any

7. Adjournment

INC. VILLAGE OF HEMPSTEAD COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

INC. VILLAGE OF HEMPSTEAD COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY 50 CLINTON STREET – Suite 504 HEMPSTEAD, NEW YORK 11550 TELEPHONE: (516) 485 – 5737 * FAX: (516) 485-1667 www.village of hemps tead cda.org